

NEWS RELEASE

26 July 2022

KANDOR GLOBAL ADVISORS AWARDED CATEGORY WINNERS FOR MULTI-FAMILY OFFICE (NEW ENTRANT)

AT THE 9TH FAMILY WEALTH REPORT AWARDS 2022 PROGRAM

Kandor Global Advisors, a wealth management industry leader, was named winner in the with the 'Multi-Family Office (New Entrant)' category by the 9th Family Wealth Report Awards 2022 program.

In this year's 9th edition, there was a record participation of more than 500 submissions in nearly 70 categories. Showcasing 'best of breed' in North-America, the awards have been designed to recognize outstanding organizations grouped by specialization judged by an expert and independent panel of more than 40 judges. Finalists are selected based upon entrants' submission that provides genuine insight to qualitative and quantitative performance metrics and have 'demonstrated innovation and excellence during the last year'. Each of these categories is highly contested and is subject to a rigorous process before the ultimate winner is selected. It is this process that makes Family Wealth Report awards so prized in the industry. Therefore, an honor for contestants and winners.

The *Family Wealth Report* Awards are part of a global program run by ClearView Financial Media and its sister publications *WealthBriefing* and *WealthBriefingAsia*, encompassing all the world's major wealth management centres.

Participants around the world recognize that winning these prestigious awards is vital in these challenging times as it provides clients reassurance through the solidity and sustainability of the winner's business and operating model.

ClearView Financial Media's CEO, and Publisher of Family Wealth Report, Stephen Harris, was first to extend his congratulations to all the winners. He said: "The organizations and individuals who triumphed in these awards were all worthy contestants.

I would like to extend my congratulations to the winners and to those who have put so much work into their excelling submissions.

"These awards were independently and expertly judged based solely on entrants' submissions and their response to specific questions. Winning entrants focused on the client experience to support the quantitative performance metrics, which made for a unique and compelling submission. These awards recognize the very best operators in the North American family office and wealth management space who showcase 'independence', 'integrity' and 'genuine insight' - the watchwords of the judging process - such that the awards truly reflect excellence in American wealth management."

The judges were exceptionally impressed with Kandor Global Advisors in the 'Multi-Family Office (New Entrant)' category, stating that the company displayed true perseverance in building a business during a global pandemic and lockdown, thriving in an extremely difficult year.

For media enquiries, journalists should contact:

Name: Mariana Vernet Title: Corporate Communications Company: Kandor Global E-mail: mariana.vernet@kandorglobal.com

NOTES TO EDITORS

1. About Kandor Global

Kandor Global is an independent registered investment advisor (RIA) serving ultra-high-networth clients worldwide through a wide array of services: multi-family office, wealth management and private markets consulting. The firm is headquartered in Miami with an extended reach across Latin America and Europe. Kandor Global is supported by Summit Growth Partners, LLC ("SGP), a partnership between Summit Financial Holdings and Merchant Investment Management. To learn more please visit our website: www.kandorglobal.com

1. About ClearView Financial Media Ltd ("ClearView")

ClearView Financial Media was founded by Chief Executive, Stephen Harris in 2004, to provide high quality 'need to know' information for the discerning private client community. London-based, but with a truly global focus, ClearView publishes the *WealthBriefing* group of newswires, along with research reports and newsletters, while also running a pan-global thought-leadership events and awards programme.

*Kandor Global Advisors did not pay any fees to receive this award.

